OIPE O	05-15-2001	$\widehat{\Box}$	4
3-9-01 MAY 0 9 2001 3			\$
To the Renorable Commissioners Patents an	101717359	ed original documents or copy	y thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ics):  ANTHINY C. POLCE  ROBERT S. ENTON  JOEL D. NER/  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached	Name: INTERA MATEA Internal Address	ss of receiving party(ies): PATIONA & IMAGIN 6- RIALS, INC.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	310 COMMERCE	DRIVE
X   Assignment     Merger     Security Agreement     Change of Name     Other	City: AMHERS Additional name(	State: NY Z s) and addresses attached:	ip: <u>1422</u> 8
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a second Application No.(s)         O 9/677, 39/     </li> </ol>	new application, the execution  B. Patent No.(s		
FILED 10/2/00	bers attached?     Yes  X		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a	oplications and patents involv	ved: [ 1
Name: <u>Joseph J. Grass. Esq.</u> Internal Address:	IXI Enclosed	R 3.41)\$40.00 .HECK # 1717 to be charged to deposit acc	
Street Address: 4863 JAMES HICL	8. Deposit account		
Gity: KETTERING OHIO ZIP:45	B.	py of this page if paying ut)	
957 17:00: E4-2010x 99000000 856777\$1 DO N 25 16:181	OT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore true copy of the original document.	egoing information is true ar	id correct and any attached	copy is a
Joseph J. Grass Name of Person Signing	Signature /	5/1/	<u>/01</u>
	Total number of	pages comprising cover slice	et: [ ]

ONU No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 011789 FRAME: 0028

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas we Anthony C. Dolce of 5912 Marion Drive, Lockport, NY 1409
Robert S. Eaton of 66 East End Street, Buffalo, NY 14225 and Joel D. Neri o
416 Riverwalk Drive, Youngstown, NY 14174
have invented certain new and useful
improvements in a PACKAGE
and have executed an application for United States patent based thereon on even date herewith;
AND WHEREAS, International Imaging Materials, Inc., a prioration organized and existing under the laws of the State of ew York, and having its place of business at 210 Commun.

AND WHEREAS, International Imaging Materials, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having its place of business at 310 Commerce Drive, Amherst, New York 14228-2396 U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation the entire right, title and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including extensions thereof, and all the rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property including the right to claim for any foreign patent application the priority date of the corresponding U.S. Patent application) of any country, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, substitute, reissue or other patent application based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporation, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said

PATENT REEL: 011789 FRAME: 0029 AND WE do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said corporation, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention to anyone except said corporation, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands 20 and affixed our seals this day of 19

Robert S.-S.-L.

April D. Ma.

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of X New York )

County of Y MARAMAETIC SS

on this x 27 day of y September 2000 personally appeared before me the above-named x Anthony Dolce

to me known and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.

ROSALIE A. RAMOS

Notary Public, State of New York

Qualified in Erie County

My Commission Expires December 31, 12200

Govalie a. Chambulard

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

State of Y New YORK ) ss County of / Exie )

on this 27th day of September , 2000 personally appeared before me the above-named Kobert Eaton

to me known and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.

ROSALIE A. RAMOS

Public, State of New York

Calified in Eric County

Expires December 31, 1922001

Goralie a. Chamberland
Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011789 FRAME: 0030 ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of X NewYork

County of / WANDELLA Erie

on this / 27 day of SEPT sonally appeared before me the above-named JOEI Neri

to me known and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.

MEEKLAND Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Erie County My Commission Expires December 31, 18 200 [

> **PATENT** REEL: 011789 FRAME: 0031

RECORDED: 05/09/2001